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BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Columbus Southern Power Company and ) 
Ohio Power Company for Authority to ) Case No. 11-346-EL-SSO 
Establish a Standard Service Offer ) Case No. 11-348-EL-SSO 
Pursuant to § 4928.143, Ohio Rev. Code, ) 
in the Form of an Electric Security Plan. 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Columbus Southern Power Company and ) Case No. 11-349-EL-AAM 
Ohio Power Company for Approval of ) Case No. 11-350-EL-AAM 
Certain Accounting Authority. ) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

Please take notice that David A. Kutik and Allison E, Haedt of the law firm Jones Day 

hereby appear as counsel for Intervenor The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company 

("Company"). Mark A. Hayden will continue as counsel of record for the Company. Please 

include Mr. Kutik and Ms. Haedt on all transmissions regarding this case. 
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This i s t o c a r t i f y t h a t the iiaages appearing a re an 
accuxate and coioplete reproduct ion of a case £11» 
document del ivered in the regular course of busia«Be. 



Dated: July 6, 2011 Respectfully submitted, 

QUmvUTK ^- l^c j^JLeiJUh 
Mark A. Hayden (0081077) 
Counsel of Record 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
Telephone: (330)761-7735 
Facsimile: (330)384-3875 
E-mail: haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 

James F. Lang (0059668) 
Laura C. McBride (0080059) 
N. Trevor Alexander (0080713) 
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Telephone: (216)622-8200 
Facsimile: (216) 241 -0816 (fax) 
E-mail: jlang@calfee.com 

Imcbride@calfee. com 
talexander@calfee.com 

David A, Kutik (0006418) 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
Telephone: (216)586-3939 
Facsimile: (216)579-0212 
E-mail: dakutik@jonesday.com 

Allison E. Haedt (0082243) 
Jones Day 
P.O. Box 165017 
Columbus, OH 43216-5017 
Street Address: 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
Columbus, OH 43215-2673 
Telephone: (614)469-3939 
Facsimile: (614)461-4198 
E-mail: aehaedt@jonesday.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance was sent via e-mail to 

the following persons this 6̂ ^ day of July, 2011; 

Steven T. Nourse 
Matthew Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Corp. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29 '̂' Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 

Daniel R. Conway 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
dconway@porterwright.com 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Frank P. Darr 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, if^ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh .com 

Richard L. Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 15'*̂  Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 

Colleen Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Slreet 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Cmooney2@columbus.rr.cQm 

Dorothy K. Corbett 
Duke Energy Retail Sales 
139 East Fourth Street 
1303 Main 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
Dorothy.corbett@duke-energy.com 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboelim@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

Terry L. Etter 
Maureen R. Grady 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
etter@occ.state.oh.us 
idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us 
grady@occ.state.oh.us 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 

Jay E. Jadwin 
American Electric Power Service Corp. 
1 riverside Plaza, 29*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
j ej adwin@aep .com 
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John W. Bentine 
Mark Yurick 
Zachary D. Kravitz 
Chester Wilcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 E. State Street 
Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
zkravitz@cwslaw.com 

Terrence O'Donnell 
Christopher Montgomery 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
tQdonnell@bricker.com 
cmontgomery @bricker. com 

Jess A. Rodriguez 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348 
Jesse.rodriquez@exeloncorp.com 

Glen Thomas 
1060 First Avenue, Suite 400 
King of Pmssia, Pennsylvania 19348 
gthomas@gtpo wergroup. com 

Henry W. Eckhart 
1200 Chambers Road, Suite 106 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
henryeckhart@aol.com 

Christopher Miller 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Asim Z. Haque 
Schottenstein Zox and Dium Co. LPA 
250 West Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
cmiller@szd.com 
gdunn@szd.com 
ahaque@szd.com 

Michael R. Smalz 
Joseph V. Maskovyak 
Ohio Poverty Law Center 
555 Buttles Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 
jmaskovyak@ohiopOYertylaw.org 

Lisa G. McAIister 
Matthew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
Imcal ister@bricker, com 
mwamock@bricker.com 

William L. Massey 
Covington & Burling, LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Wmassey@cov.com 

Laura Chappelle 
4218 Jacob Meadows 
Okemos, Michigan 48864 
laurac@chappelleconsulting.net 

Pamela A. Fox 
Law Director 
The City of Hilliard, Ohio 
pfox@hilliardohio. gov 

Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Michael J.Settineri 
Vorys Sater Seymour & Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vory s. com 
smhoward@vorys.com 
mj settineri@vory s .com 
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Sandy I-ru Grace 
Exelon Business Services Company 
101 Constitution Ave. NW 
Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
Sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com 

Kenneth P. Kreider 
Keafing Muething & Klekamp PLL 
One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
kpkrei der@kmklaw. com 

Holly Rachel Smith 
Holly Rachel Smith, PLLC 
Hitt Business Center 
3803 Rectortown Road 
Marshall, Virginia 2011 
Holly@raysmithlaw.com 

E. Camille Yancey 
Nolan Moser 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212-3449 
Camille@theoec.org 
Nolan@theoec.org 
trent@theoec.org 

Philip B. Sineneng 
Thompson Hine LLP 
41 S. High Street 
Suite 1700 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Philip.sineneng@thompsonhine.com 

Tara Santarelli 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 
tsantareni@elpc.org 

Gary A. Jeffries 
Dominion Resources Services, Inc. 
501 Martindale Street 
Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817 
gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 

Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
2001 SE 10^ Street 
Bentonville, Arkansas 72716 
Stephen. chris s@wal-mart. com 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell&RoyerCo.,LPA 
33 Grant Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3927 
barthroyer@aol.com 

Wemer L. Margard III 
John H.Jones 
Assistant Attomeys General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 E. Broad Street, 6̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Wemer.margard@puc.state.oh.us 
John.jones@puc.state.oh.us 

Emma F, Hand 
SNR Denton US LLP 
1301 K Street, NW 
Suite 600 East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005-3364 
Emma.hand@siu-denton.com 

Gregory J. Poulos 
EnerNOC, Inc. 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1100 
Boston, MA 02110 
gpoulos@enemoc.com 

An Attomey for Intervenor FirstEnergy 
Solutions Corp. 
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